PRINTED: 11/30/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _		10	C / 23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00			
	was conducted 10/20	site complaint investigation /2020 to 10/23/2020, 6 of ubstantiated. Event #		Past noncompliance: no plan correction required.	of		
	10/20/2020 through 1 compliance was identified CFR 483.12 at tag F6 IJ. The tag F 600 con Quality of Care.						
F 600 SS=J	through 10/23/2020 a compliance effective Plan of Correction ind Analysis were review Free from Abuse and	Neglect	F 6	00		11/16/20	
	§483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment,	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to					
	§483.12(a) The facilit	y must-					
	§483.12(a)(1) Not use physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion	•					
ABORATORY	LECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

11/16/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345144	B. WING		C 10/23/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	10/20/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 600	by: Based on record re observation, the face report, assess and serident who experi of one residents rev 11). Resident # 11 ewhen she tried to si the small activity rook Resident # 11 expe fracture of the distal long bone) of the left tissue swelling and fracture of the left a portion of the "ball-a Findings included: Resident # 11 was a 06/10/2020 with dia dementia, depression A care plan dated 0 Resident # 11 was a that she would not be injury through the neinterventions include lowest position, mai keep the call light in skid socks or shoes of bed and place a that was not agains A quarterly Minimur revealed that Resid impairment and Resid and was able to usu	AT is not met as evidenced eview, staff interviews and sility neglected to document, seek medical treatment for a enced a witnessed fall for one viewed for falls (Resident # experienced a witnessed fall to down in her wheel chair in form. As a result of this fall rienced pain and sustained a lidiametaphysis (portion of a fit ulna and radius (wrist) with an acute nondisplaced cetabular (break in the socket and-socket" hip joint). admitted to the facility on gnoses that included vascular on and anxiety. 6/10/2020 recorded that at risk for falls with the goal nave a serious fall related ext review date. The care plan ed to maintain her bed in the intain a safe environment, a reach and make certain non-se were worn when she was out fall mat to the side of her bed	F 600	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345144	B. WING _		1	C 0/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	•	0/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	unsteady balance chair for out of roo one fall without in facility. Review of a writte by a floor tech (te 500 hall on the exthat at about 8:00 Resident # 11 wa area and he thougalone and rememin a wheel chair. To sit back down i started to walk bareached back to saway, and she fel The floor tech review at 10:24 AM. The worked on the 50	ther room. Resident # 11 had a Resident # 11 used a wheel om mobility and she sustained jury since admission to the sen statement dated 10/07/2020 chnician) that worked on the rening of 10/06/2020 revealed PM or 8:30 PM he noticed liking alone in the small dining ght she should not be walking bered that he always saw her The floor tech told Resident # 11 in the wheel chair and that she ckwards toward the chair rolled I to the floor onto her buttocks. ealed that he stayed with the d for help then 2 or 3 NAs came floor tech explained what he saw he of them called "code green".	F	300		
	PM he observed or activity room and there was no The floor tech not and knew that he chair and that a w behind her. The fl told Resident # 12 would not fall and walk backward to	e between 8:00 PM and 8:30 Resident # 11 in the small ding and that she was walking around staff or other residents present. ed Resident # 11 to be unsteady always saw her in her wheel wheel chair was a few feet oor tech then reported that he to sit back down so that she that Resident # 11 started to ward the wheel chair and er to sit down and she ended up				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING			C 10/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	buttock, The floor terobserve Resident # on anything and that was in pain. The floor out to the nurse staff dining room. The floofirst NA that came to "code green" to alert resident had a fall. Twhen another NA ca Resident # 11 was not came into the room a exit the room and he NAs should pick Resident. The floor tech robserve if the nurse not.	nair seat and landed on her ch described that he did not 11 hitting her head or her arm is she began to cry that she or tech went to her and called if that a resident fell in the little or tech then revealed that the the room called out loudly is all staff on the unit that a che floor tech stated that me into the room that ot moved and then the nurse and the floor tech turned to eard the nurse say that the sident # 11 up and take her to eported that he did not assessed Resident # 11 or	F 60	00			
	revealed that she wo 10/06/2020 on the 50 PM or so the floor te that a resident had fa NA #2 went to the di # 11 lying on her bac another NA came in green right away and # 11. The nurse cam instructed the NAs to On 10/21/2020 at 4: conducted with NA # did work on the 500 at some point a code by another NA and the observed lying on he small dining area. Re	by NA # 2 on 10/09/2020 brked the evening of 00 hall and that about 8:30 ch called out to nursing staff allen in the small dining room. ning area and saw Resident ck on the floor and that and 1 of them called a code d they did not move Resident the to the room and the nurse to put Resident # 11 to bed. 41 PM an interview was 42 NA # 2 confirmed that she hall on 10/06/2020 and that the green, for a fall was called that Resident # 11 was the back on the floor of the the esident # 11 was heard the no sense to NA # 2. NA #2					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _			C 10/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BE HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	•	10.20.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	after about 5 minute and told us to pick I # 2 revealed that a observed the nurse room and had no furinjury. NA # 2 reveal if Resident # 11 had placed into bed. NA # 3 was intervied 10/21/2020. NA # 3 the 500 hall second explained that resident are sident are sident and ambulaneeded assist to be 10/06/2020 the flood dining room about 8 Resident # 11 fell are sident, she yelled that a resident had when she entered to the floor tech told Ner head, but Resident # 11 lying on her back of the floor tech told Ner head, but Resident and when the told us it was our fadid not monitor her instructed the NAs and take her to her 3 revealed that nurse are of it and that the work. NA # 3 added other details. NA # looked at Resident nurse # 1 did not to vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that to vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that the work was a side of the vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that nurse # 1 did not to vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that nurse # 3 revealed that nurse # 1 did not to vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that nurse # 4 did not to vital signs. NA # 3 revealed that nurse # 3 revealed that nurse # 4 did not to vital signs.	# 1 came to the dining area es and examined Resident #11 her up and put her to bed. NA few minutes after that she entering Resident # 11's rther information about any alled that she did not remember d any pain when she was	F				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING			C 10/23/2	020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/23/20	020	
				706 PINEYWOOD RO	OAD			
PINE RIDO	SE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		THOMASVILLE, N	C 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	e 5	F 6	600				
		d that she did not recall that any complaint of pain.						
	at 9:35 PM written by Resident # 11 was al needs to staff. Reside chair earlier that ever wear to both feet. Re the wheel chair with a monitored by staff free and no complaints of documentation in Re	equently. She had no signs pain. There was no sident #11's medical record :00 PM to 10/07/2020 at ad the resident had						
	10/21/2020 at 2:05 Phe did work 7:00 PM on 10/07/2020 and he hall where Resident reported that Resider but was weak and so needed redirection. He was hectic but there was aware of. Nurse # 11 had not had any if a code green was commediately gone to resident, he would had called the DON, called the resident RP. Nurse would complete an instatements and follow orders. Nurse # 1 dei any fall or injury being him. Nurse #1 reporter	nducted with Nurse # 1 on M. Nurse #1 explained that on 10/06/2020 until 7:00 AM e was assigned to the 500 # 11 resided. Nurse #1 nt # 11 was able to ambulate metimes wandered and de recalled that 10/06/2020 had been no falls that he #1 also added that Resident complaints of pain and that called, he would have the area to assess the ave written a progress note, and the MD as well as called se # 1 also revealed that he acident report, gather staff eved MD (physician) or NP nied that he was aware of g observed or reported to ed that he spoke to the DON at Resident # 11 did not have						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _			C 10/23/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		l l	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	10/20/2020	
DINE DID	GE HEALTH AND REHAE	RII ITATION CENTER		706 PINEYWOOD ROAD			
FINE KID	SE REALIN AND RENAL	SILITATION CENTER		THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		
F 600	Continued From page	e 6	F	600			
	the conversation with that he was suspended conducted. Nurse # 10 was on 10/12/2020 on DON and administrate after a thorough invest that Resident # 11 die and did not follow pook nurse # 1 stated that employment. When a was NA responsibility Resident # 11 at least he could not confirm An attempt was made 10/21/2020 at 10:46 a scheduled to care for	asked Nurse #1 added that it to supervise and check on t every 20 to 25 minutes and that that happened. The to contact NA # 5 on the to contact NA # 5 on the to cause she had been to cause the tocontact # 11 from 11:00 and 17:00 AM on 10/07/2020.					
	dated 10/07/2020 at pulled the bed linens daily care and notice and looked swollen. I into the room to see to the conducted with NA # had checked Resider on 10/07/2020 and direport any pain. The # 11's room at about but when she pulled noticed swelling and hand of Resident # 1	y nurse assistant (NA) # 1 11:00 AM revealed that she off Resident # 11 to begin d her left wrist was bruised NA #1 called the nurse # 3 the wrist. 3 PM an interview was 1. NA # 1 revealed that she off # 11 earlier in the morning d not notice any injury or NA went back into Resident 11:00 AM to give daily care back the bed covers, she a bruise on the left wrist and 1. NA # 1 called nurse # 3 to light away and when she					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345144	B. WING		C 10/23/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION		
F 600	NP right away and 11. NA # 1 stated w what happened all she fell. NA # 1 had on day shift the pre look like that when explained that if she or anything she rep and always called a was a fall.NA # 1 st able to ambulate w needed reminders to the left wrist and so # 11 complained of the left wrist and so # 11 complained of the left hip. Nurse # 3 w she fell last night. A attached to the incit 10/07/2020 the follocompleted or initiate gather witness state investigational sum Assurance Perform Nurse # 3 wrote in 12:54 PM that she (NP) into the room NP told the nurse to possible of the left of 50 mg (milligrams pain, apply ice to the 10 to 15 minutes as	the nurse the nurse called the started to examine Resident # then she asked Resident # 11 Resident # 11 stated was that I taken care of Resident # 11 vious day and her wrist did not she left at 3:00 PM. NA # 1 to witnessed a fall or skin tear orted it to the nurse right away a code green loudly if there ated that Resident # 11 was th one staff assist but often	F 60				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING			C 0/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		0/23/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	she was not aware of because it was not rechange report from that worked 10/06/20 nurse notified the situation of the responsible party explained the situation of the situation of the x-ray result 11 had a blood press temperature of 98 desaturation of 99% or to remain in bed and until further orders recommended that all lice hour shifts and that shour shifts and that shourse # 3 recalled the 10/07/2020 she was Resident # 11 by NA the left wrist and find discolored bruise was Nurse # 3 revealed to observed some bruis Resident # 11 cried of were touched or more to the room immedia and the NP came and When the NP asked	# 3 explained to the NP that of Resident # 11 having a fall eported to her during shift he 7:00 PM to 7:00 AM nurse 020 until 10/07/2020. The rse supervisor, administrator es (DON). The NP phoned of (RP) for Resident # 11 and on and pending treatment of # 11. The note specified the ne would call the RP back tts were returned. Resident # sure of 168/88, pulse of 92, egrees and an oxygen or room air. Resident # 11 was of be log rolled to reposition exceived. Triewed on 10/20/2020 at 3:00 at she had not been asked to or the DON because her in the medical record and on eated 10/07/2020. Nurse # 3 ensed staff nurses worked 12 she worked from 7: 00 AM to 020 and again on 10/07/2020. The properties of the properties of the policy of the pol	F 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _			C 0/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		0/23/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	report from the nurse hall the previous nigh. Nurse # 3 reported to and administrator that and ordered x- rays, ace wrap for Resider sustained a fall. Nurse started to complete a documentation as resuspected fall or incipoint they were not contained and nurse out the NP orders, a check and pain asset that when she gave pills that Resident # pain or report that show a written statement to 10/09/2020 revealed on 10/07/2020 about rounds and spoke to asked if there were a Nurse # 2 reported the not report any falls on the report any falls on the she asked nurse falls or other incident told her there were morning of 10/07/2020. Nurse # morning about 11:00 come to the 500 hall and that the NP was	at she had not been given a that had worked on the 500 at and early this morning. The nurse manager, DON at the NP saw Resident # 11 pain medication, ice and an at # 11 as she might have se # 3 revealed that she an incident report and other quired for an actual or dent. Nurse # 3 stated at that clear what may have # 4 came to help her carry fall risk evaluation, skin ssment. Nurse # 3 added Resident # 11 her morning 11 did not complain of any the had a fall the night before. Toy nurse # 2 dated that when she came to work 6:00 AM she made facility the night shift nurses and any falls or other incidents. The state of the source of the shift nurses did	F 6				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING				C 23/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1			SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	23/2020	
PINE RIDO	GE HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		706 PINEYWOO THOMASVILLI				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	unknown injury pack initiated by nurse # when she went in to room that she was i she fell into the syca On 10/21/2020 at 1 conducted with the (ADON) who stated the morning of 10/0 nurse #2 that Resid the previous night a initiated a "green for soon as Resident # to the left wrist and the ADON that the N Resident # 11 and comedication. Nurse # staff at work the mo aware of any fall or DON was trying to oprevious evening ar and that it was not u RP was notified. The time there was a fall	ket (green folder) had been 3. Nurse # 2 revealed that a see Resident # 11 in her a bed and told nurse # 2 that amore tree last night. 1:35 AM an interview was Assistant Director of Nurses that when she came to work 7/2020 she was informed by ent # 11 may have had a fall and that the nurse staff had der" incident investigation as 11 was discovered with pain left hip. The nurse informed NP had already examined ordered x-rays and pain the reported that none of the rning of 10/07/2020 were other incidents and that the contact all staff from the and night to obtain statements until about 11:00 AM that the the ADON explained that any I that a code green was called	F	600				
	initiated to investigal unwitnessed falls or bruises) and that the were to be notified in revealed that the RF decided not to send emergency room buorthopedic appoint to NA #3 and the NA Resident # 11 had for	rother incidents (skin tears or e DON, MD or NP and RP mmediately. The ADON P spoke to the NP and had Resident # 11 to the at to only make her an ment. The ADON then spoke A reported that in fact allen around 8: 30 PM on s witnessed by the floor tech.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			Ι,	3
		345144	B. WING				23/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	ξ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DINE DID	SE HEVITH VND DEN	ABILITATION CENTER		7	706 PINEYWOOD ROAD		
PINE KID	JE NEALIN AND REN	ABILITATION CENTER		7	THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	on the morning of the nurse assigned asked if I would ex and swelling of the well as a potential pain. The NP revea of the left wrist it ay when touched cause taken as soon a RP and explained immediate treatmen NP that Resident # ago and that might The RP understood investigate for a fattreatment the RP do to the hospital for eather the RP and it was a would not be sent to orthopedic appoint RP notified of appoint RP notified of appoint anxiety for Resider she tried to allow fadecisions especiall dementia as the go overstimulation which confusion, panic or the morning of the paid of the paid of the paid of the paid of the NI appointments and might cause duplicanxiety for Resider she tried to allow fadecisions especiall dementia as the go overstimulation who confusion, panic or the paid of the paid o	was conducted with the NP on 3 PM. The NP explained that 10/07/2020 at about 11:00 AM It to the 500 hall called and amine Resident # 11 for pain left wrist, hand and fingers as bruise to the left hip and hip aled that on initial observation opeared broken and the left hip sed pain. NP ordered x- rays to as possible and then called the what was observed and ints ordered. The RP told the 11 had a mimosa tree ages be the reference to a tree. If that the facility would and in response to further that on the would discuss of the NP revealed that after she or reports she spoke again to decided that Resident # 11 to the hospital and that an ment would be made, and the pointment information. The RP of that she would attend all believed a hospital evaluation at e services and also increase in the treatment of the told that the decident that the amilies to make many care by with residents that had and was to try to minimize ich could lead to increased that anxiety for the residents.	F	600			
	Resident # 11 reve	aled that Resident # 11 did not ledication until 12:00 PM on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _		1	C 0/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		0/23/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	11 was not on any somedication prior to 1 Review of an x- ray in 3:15 PM revealed the acute fracture of the the radius and ulnary tissue and there was left acetabular fracture osteopenia and an orecommended. An orthopedic consumincluded in part that bruising to the left with to be touch down we non-weight bearing of place and that reside for 2 to 4 more week return visit in 4 week. A written statement is at 7:05 PM revealed via telephone and as incidents on 10/06/2 and nurse # 1 told the been any and when 10/06/2020 nurse # DON told nurse #1 to saying such and to so office door. The DON was intervingly 10/07/2020 she was 11:00 AM that the NI wrist and left hip of F	rist and hip pain. Resident # cheduled or as needed pain 2:00 PM on 10/07/2020. report dated 10/07/2020 at at Resident # 11 had an left distal diametaphysis of with swelling of overlying soft also an acute nondisplaced re and Resident # 11 had rthopedic evaluation was alt note dated 10/09/2020 Resident # 11 had pain and rist and left hip and she was sight bearing of the left leg, of the left wrist with a cast in ent # 11 was to remain in bed s, maintain pain control and	F6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(С
		345144	B. WING			1	23/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		L	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
				7	06 PINEYWOOD ROAD		
PINE RIDO	SE HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		Т	HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 600	Continued From pa	age 13	F	600			
	nurse had initiated	an investigation and used the					
		nurses use to begin to follow					
	1 -	ne line of any fall, skin tear,					
	_	ident incidents or accidents.					
		d that the green folder included					
		care and notifications to be					
		h item was to be checked off,					
		hen the action was completed.					
		that this was a way to track					
	and insure that all	required actions after any					
	incident were comp	oleted and proper					
	documentation recorded. The DON revealed that						
	she reviewed the n	nedical record for Resident #					
	11 and there was r	no documentation of a fall or					
		that she began to call staff that					
		on the 500 hall on 10/06/2020					
		he DON stated that she asked					
		er as soon as possible to					
	•	tatement related to Resident #					
		e injury they might be aware of.					
	_	ealed that when she					
		or tech, he described that					
		a fall in the small dining room					
		on 10/06/2020 and that the NAs					
		vare and that was about all he					
		escribed that she did contact					
		ing of 10/07/2020 and asked					
		fell on 10/06/2020 and his					
		no resident had a fall. The					
		#1 to leave a hand written					
		er office door that evening and					
		ne to work in the morning of					
		uld not find a written statement					
		I she then called him and was					
		as not going to write a					
		e there had been no fall. The					
	•	Nurse # 1 that witnesses had					
		dent # 11 did fall on 10/06/2020					
	and that the invest	igation continued and until it					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345144	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0111		STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/23/2020	
PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHA	DII ITATION CENTED		706 PINEYWOOD RO	DAD		
PINE RIDGE REALI IT AND REHAI	BILITATION CENTER		THOMASVILLE, N	C 27360		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH C	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION :ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
his job. The DON ex interviewing staff, shevents and determin statements, NP intermedical record documents are supported to Nurse # 1 but was by that nurse as requadministrator determined from employment efficient and administrator dead-hoc meeting on 1 reeducation related to required notification initiated audit tools to incidents and related revealed that she experient any significant accidents to the MD, herself as soon as popolicies and procedur that failure to follow to result in disciplinary on 10/20/2020 at 10 made of Resident # bed and smiled and When asked if she we fall Resident # 11 resident her call light in resident and the side of the wall and the bed. An observation of Resident Resident of Resident	e # 1 was suspended from plained that when e developed a time line of ed based on witness view and x-ray and other mentation it was determined all and that the fall was known not investigated or reported uired. The DON and the ined to terminate nurse #1 ective 10/13/2020. The DON veloped a QAPI and held an 0/13/2020 and began staff of falls and other injuries and and follow up. The DON also of monitor all resident documentation. The DON pected all licensed nurses to a changes or incidents/ RP, administrator and possible and to follow facility res without exception and the correct guidelines would	F	600			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING		,	C 1 0/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	1	0/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From pag	e 15	F 60	00		
		er why she had that thing on e touched it her arm would				
		a plan of correction with a /13/2020. The plan of F 600.				
	nurse assigned to th and DON to report p the left wrist and left complained of pain to showed edema and					
	on the 500 hall on 10 were interviewed by written statement. No written statement an suspended from empinvestigation was co	mpleted. Nurse # 1 was ployment and not eligible for				
	nurse and facility Un 10/07/2020 these ind fall assessment and # 11 complained of p left hip were touched until an MD order wa	cluded a pain assessment, a skin assessment. Resident beain when the left wrist and d, and she remained in bed as received for out of bed d 11 was administered pain				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING_			C 10/23/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAE			706 P	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INEYWOOD ROAD MASVILLE, NC 27360	1 10/	23/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	10/13/2020 by the DO development coordin notification of change incidents by licensed information also inclu RP, MD or NP and D incidents; to fully doc as well as any follow any ordered treatmer or other incident their following: an incident pain assessment and notifications, orders rup as directed. Nurse policies and proceduraction up to and includent (Accident Repacknowledged that all had been initiated or by the DON. Eleven reinterdisciplinary teams the review was in proceduraction of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report, witness incident and notification of the even or NP, DON, RP as sincident report.	off were reeducated on DN and SDC (staff ator) for the procedure for and documentation of nurses. Educational ded was to notification to the ON of any falls or other ument all resident incidents up and resident response to into and MD orders. Post fall nurse must document the report, a skin assessment, a detailed note outlining all eceived and any other followes not following proper res will result in disciplinary ading termination. # 4 completed a form titled port review and I investigation requirements were in process as directed members of the reviewed and signed that deess. uality Assurance ement) Adverse Event Plan N included that resident sion, current diagnoses and its. The form indicated that the twas reported to the MD oon as identified and that an iss statements, chart review, dimonitoring tools had been 20.	F	800				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BOILD			، ا	c
		345144	B. WING			1	23/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	20/2020
				7	06 PINEYWOOD ROAD		
PINE RIDO	SE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		1	THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	discussed implement Improvement Plan for documentation. Identical analysis were review determined to be failt notification and docuresulted in resident in was that a licensed manyone and denied the consisted of 5 bullet nurse is responsible and DON of all falls a nurse is responsible incidents including for treatment, MD orders licensed nurse educasignificant change redocumentation (incid pain assessment and notification procedure follow up). Monitoring DON following all resthrough Friday and wensure that proper docompleted, all notification of all application of this policy and nur incident documentation ensure compliance. In 12/31/2020. This med DON, administrator areviewed in schedule interdisciplinary team.	The meeting members fation of a Performance or improper notification and diffication and root cause ed. The system failure was sure to provide appropriate mentation of an incident that injury. Root cause analysis jurse did not report a fall to me fall occurred. The plan points that included the to notify resident RP, MD and other incidents. The to document all resident allow up, resident response to a time report, skin assessment, and a detailed outline of the sas well as treatment and to to be completed by the dident incidents daily Monday reekends (as needed) print to be completed to include reportate individuals. Facility graphs as to ensure adherence as shift supervisors to review on at the end of each shift to Resolution date at present end SDC. Audits to be and SDC. Audits to be and QAPI meetings with a members.	F	600			
		t the facility on 01/01/2011. ducation related to reporting					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345144	B. WING _	B. WING		C 10/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	MD, DON and RP a report documentatio 3/14/2019 Nurse and notification to I 10/08/2019 Nurse arelated to calling a fell and all staff avarea. On 11/30/2017 related to the use of resident fell, skin to Each folder contain taken for each incide MD, DON, administime of notification obtained, assessm copies of all document folder and gives 4. Audit forms date 10/20/2020 were or reviewed with the aincluded in upcomination reviewed to maintain Compliance achieved The corrective action of 10/13/2020 was	f unknown origin, notification of as soon as possible, incident on on 03/12/2019. On #1 received in - service of change of resident condition MD, DON and RP. On #1 attended an in-service "code green" when a resident aliable is to respond to the 9 Nurse # 1 was educated of a Green Folder when a tears, a new wound or bruise. It is a check list of steps to be dent type and notification to trator and RP with date and Witness statements to be ents to be completed and it in the DON. In the DON. In the different matter of the differe	F 6	00			
	chosen nurse staff which included vali education for repor required for resider On 10/13/2020 the	interviews with 5 randomly on 10/21/2020 and 10/22/2020 dation of recent in-service ting and documentation at incidents and accidents. facility-initiated audits of and accidents and completion					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345144	B. WING		C 10/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	10/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 600	Continued From page	e 19	F 60	00		
	of required document Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1)	g Information	F 73	32	11/2/20	
	must post the following basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number by the following cated unlicensed nursing stresident care per shift (A) Registered nurses (B) Licensed practical vocational nurses (as (C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census. §483.35(g)(2) Posting (i) The facility must prespecified in paragrapidally basis at the beging (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readab (B) In a prominent plaresidents and visitors §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the community §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact of the public staffing data.	and the actual hours worked gories of licensed and aff directly responsible for t: S. I nurses or licensed defined under State law). des. g requirements. gost the nurse staffing data the (g)(1) of this section on a inning of each shift. ted as follows: le format. acce readily accessible to access to posted nurse collity must, upon oral or enurse staffing data to for review at a cost not to the standard.				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
				_		(c
		345144	B. WING _			10/	23/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DINE DID	NE LIEALTH AND DELIA	DII ITATION CENTED		70	06 PINEYWOOD ROAD		
PINE KIDO	SE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		TI	HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Continued From pag	ne 20	F 7	732			
		quired by State law, whichever	' '	52			
	is greater.	quired by State law, writchever					
		T is not met as evidenced					
	by:	1 lo flot flot do ovidoriosa					
		view and review of the			All residents have the potential to be		
	facility's required pos	sted Daily Nurse Staffing			affected by the deficient practice.		
		y's Daily Nurse Staffing			Staff Development Coordinator (SDC)		
	Schedules the facilit	y failed to post accurate			educated all nurses starting on		
staffing information for the licensed and unlicensed nursing staff for 6 of the 7 days of					10/25/2020 and completed the education	on	
					on 11/2/2020.		
	staffing information r	reviewed.					
					Each Nurse Supervisor (whomever is		
	Findings included:			holding the Supervisor keys for the shift			
	1 Poviou of the faci	ility's Daily Posted Nursing			will complete the correct staffing number for the shift. All CNAs will be counted,	शह	
		Paily Nursing Schedules for			including the Restorative C.N.A.		
		020 revealed the Daily			All Licensed Nurses who provide any		
		ns were not accurate on the			patient care will be counted (Ex.		
	following 6 days:				Supervisors do provide care and should	d	
					be counted). Account only for staff		
	a. The Daily Posted	Nurse Staffing form for			present during the shift. Do not count s	taff	
		wed and it was noted the			members who are scheduled but have		
		4 Licensed Practical Nurses			called out. Post Daily Staffing Sheet on	ı	
	, ,	and 10 Nurse's Assistants			the Bulletin Board near the service		
	l''	or 1st shift (7:00 am to 3:00			hallway. With completion of the staffing		
	·	sing Schedule for 10/1/2020			sheet, the Three assignment sheets for		
		5 LPNs and 11 NAs which f care provided by the LPNs			that date AND the daily staffing sheet was be forwarded to the Director of Nursing		
		are provided by the NAs for a			(DON) for review.		
		ule hours on the 1st shift.			(DON) for review.		
					Ensure that the Assignment sheets are		
	b. The Daily Posted	Nursing Staffing form for the			easily understood when assignments		
		wed for the 2nd shift (3:00			have been changed.		
	pm to 11:00 pm). Th	ne facility recorded on the			Document call outs using "WNBI" for W	/ill	
		ig form there were 3 LPNs			Not Be IN. Document no call no show		
		urs and 7 NAs with 52.4 total			using "NCNS"		
		The Daily Nursing Schedule					
		ied there were 4 LPNs and 8			The DON will review for accuracy and		
	∣ NAs which would ha	ve been 32 hours of care			forward to the Scheduler for filing. DON	1 or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING_				C 22/2020
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0111	<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	23/2020
TO WILL OF TH	TO VIDER OR GOLF EIER				6 PINEYWOOD ROAD		
PINE RIDO	SE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES. DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 732	Continued From page	e 21	F 7	732			
	provided by the LPNs care provided by the	and a total of 60 hours of NAs on 2nd shift.			designee will review staffing sheet daily days, then weekly review x 2 months.	y 30	
	10/1/2020 for the 3rd were reviewed and sl 37.5 hours. The Dail	Nursing Staffing form for shift (11:00 pm to 7:00 am) nowed there were 5 NAs for y Nursing Schedule showed a total of 52.5 scheduled					
	10/2/2020 was review recorded 2 Registere and one for 7 hours) pm) for a total of 15 h Schedule for 10/2/202	Nursing Staffing form for wed and the facility had d Nurses (one for 8 hours for 1st shift (7:00 am to 3:00 hours. The Daily Nursing 20 for the 1st shift specified we a Registered Nurses (RN)					
	10/2/2020 for 2nd shi revealed the facility h pm to 8:00 pm, 1 RN RN for 7:00 pm to 11 Daily Nursing Schedu	Nursing Staffing form for ft (3:00 pm to 11:00 pm) ad recorded 1 RN for 3:00 for 3 pm to 11:00 pm and 1:00 pm for 17 hours. The alle showed the facility had 1 RN for 4 hours for a total of or the 2nd shift.					
	10/3/2020 for 2nd shi revealed the facility h hours; 3 LPNs for a to for 52.4 hours. The I showed the facility ha for 4 hours each which NAs for a total of 60 s						
		Nursing Staffing form for t (11:00 pm to 7:00 am)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345144	B. WING _			C 10/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BE HEALTH AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		16/26/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 732	and the Daily Nursin facility had 8 NAs fo hours. h. The Daily Posted 10/5/2020 for 2nd shrecorded 2 RNs for hours; 1 Medication NAs for 52.5 hours. Scheduled showed thours each for 12 howhich totaled 20 hours NAs for 60 total scheduled to the Daily Posted 10/6/2020 for 1st shrevealed the facility hours; and 1 MA for	ecorded 7 NAs for 52.5 hours g Schedule showed the r a total of 60 scheduled Nursing Staffing form for hift (3:00 pm to 11:00 pm) 16 hours; 2 LPNs for 16 Aide (MA) for 8 hours; and 7 The Daily Nursing he facility had 3 RNs for 4 hours; 5 LPNs for 4 hours; and 8	F 7	732			
	Schedule recorded thours; and 7 NAs for for a total of 63 scheding. The Daily Posted 10/6/2020 for 2nd shrevealed the facility 1 MA for 8 hours for hours. The Daily Nufor 2nd shift (3:00 pr LPNs for 4 hours for hours. k. The Daily Posted 10/7/2020 for 2nd showed the facility rehours, 28 LPN care	he facility had 1 MA for 4 r 52.5 and 1 NA for 6.5 hours					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WING _			C 10/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BE HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		10/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Continued From page	ge 23	F7	732		
		ne facility had 12 hours RN s of LPN care hours and 8 ours for a total of 76				
	10/21/2020 at 4:57 completed the Daily I complete the Daily I to the Nurse Superv Staffing Coordinator Supervisors update	nator was interviewed on pm. She stated she Nursing Schedule but did not Nursing Schedule and gives it risor on duty to complete. The stated the Nursing the Daily Nursing Schedules d completed the Daily Nursing				
	10/21/2020 at 5:10 Supervisors comple which is posted each Staffing Schedules outs or staff leaving stated she counted Nurses on a shift arthey were counted a Nursing Supervisor Supervisor were not supervisor were not supervisor supervisor supervisors.	ursing Supervisor #2 on pur revealed the Nursing te the Nursing Staffing Forms in day and update the Nurse with any changes such as call early. Nursing Supervisor #2 if there were 2 Registered and they worked 4 hours each as 2 Registered Nurses. #2 also stated the Nursing it counted as giving direct in they do give direct patient				
	10/21/2020 at 5:25 the Nursing Supervi Daily Posted Nursin She stated the Nurs understand the nurse included all nurses and the number of the actual number of	e Director of Nursing on ome revealed she was aware sor were not completing the g Staffing forms correctly. ing Supervisors did not sing hours should have that gave direct patient care nours should be recorded for f hours each nurse had tated they had not been				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144				C 1 0/23/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD ROAD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 732	including each nurse! Nurse Staffing forms. stated all the Nurse S educated and an imprinto place to correct the During a phone intervon 10/23/2020 at 10:3 aware the Director of issues regarding the being recorded on the	The Director of Nursing supervisors would be rovement plan would be put the Daily Nurse Staffing. Triew with the Administrator 33 am he stated he was Nursing was working on the nurse staffing hours not be Daily Posted Nursing facility had already initiated	F7	732			